A.P.N.: 002-233-12

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$97.50 Rec:\$37.00

2021-161505 Total:\$134.50

10/15/2021 01:14 PM

MARK & LOU ANN WILBUR

Pgs=3 AE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Mark Wilbur P.O. Box 799 Panaca, NV 89042

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Jim LeFevre and Katherine LeFevre, husband and wife, do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to LOU ADD

Mark Wilbur and/or Louenne Wilbur, husband and wife as joint tenants, the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain Parcel of land situated in Lot 12 (assessor's parcel no. 002-233-12) of the North Hill Subdivision, which is located in the SE1/4 SW1/4 Section 4T2 S. R68 E. M.D. Base and Meridian in Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rent issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/08/2021

Dated This Oth day of MURCh, 2021	$\langle \rangle$
Jim LeFevre	
Katherine LeFevre	
STATE OF: NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF: LINCOLN)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $3/9/2021$ and Katherine LeFevre	oy Jim LeFevre

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 10.31.2021)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)	^
a) <i>002-233-</i>	-/2	
b)		\ \
c)	<u> </u>	\ \
d)		\ \
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse	<i>'</i> 🗀 -	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	,	
3. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 25,000.00
	osure Only (value of prope	
Transfer Tax Value:	P	\$
Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 97.50
4. If Exemption Claimed	The state of the s	7775
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection
b. Explain Reason for		
F	T	
5. Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred:	%
		under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
		provided is correct to the best of their
		mentation if called upon to substantiate the
		s agree that disallowance of any claimed
		ue, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
-	The state of the s	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable		
joining and severally maste	Tot diff additional amount	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature		Capacity
TA A DA		
Signature \ \ Contact		Capacity <u>304212</u>
Signaturo V V V		Cupacity
SELLER (GRANTO)	R) INFORMATION I	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRE	100	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Jim + Ka	ethering LeFar F	Print Name: Landon & Mark Wilber
		Address: PO Box 766
City: Caliente		City: Panaca
State: $//\sqrt{Zip}$		tate: $$ Zip: 8904
Zil	" 0 1 - 0 D	Διρ. <u> </u>
COMPANY/PERSON DI	EQUESTING RECORN	NG (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:		Scrow #:
Address:		BOLOW II.
Cit		toto. 7: